### GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI **REVENUE DEPARTMENT** (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

#### No. F.1 (107)/GA/DC/HQ/2018/1843

Dated:02.11.2022

#### ORDER

In supersession of all previous orders, the following link arrangements among the DCs(HQ) is hereby ordered as under with immediate effect:-

S. No.	Designation of the Officer	First Link Officer	Second Link Officer
1.	Dy. Commissioner-I (HQ)	Dy. Commissioner-IV(HQ)	Dy. Commissioner-V (HQ)
2.	Dy. Commissioner-IV (HQ)	Dy. Commissioner-I (HQ)	Dy. Commissioner-II (HQ)
3.	Dy. Commissioner-III (HQ)	Dy. Commissioner-II (HQ)	Spl. CEO, DDMA
4.	Dy. Commissioner-II (HQ)	Dy. Commissioner-III (HQ)	Dy. Commissioner-IV (HQ)
5.	Dy. Commissioner-V (HQ)	Spl. CEO, DDMA	Dy. Commissioner-III(HQ)
6.	Spl. CEO, DDMA	Dy. Commissioner-V(HQ)	Dy. Commissioner-I (HQ)

This issues with the prior approval of the worthy Pr. Secretary(Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

## No. F.1 (107)/GA/DC/HQ/2018/1843

# Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. DC-I, II, III, IV & V Revenue Department, 5, Shamt Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 2. Special CEO, DDMA, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 3. All District Magistrates, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 4. All SDMs, Revenue (HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 5. Deputy Director, Minority Affairs, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg.
- 6. COA, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 7. All Gr-I (DASS)/SOs, Revenue (HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 8. DDO, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 9. Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 10.PA to Pr. Secretary (Rev.)-cum-Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 11. Guard File.

(Sharad Kumar)

Sub Divisional Magistrate-III (HQ)

Dated:02.11.2022

(Sharad Kumar) Sub Divisional Magistrate-III (HQ)